MIC5326/7 Evaluation Board
Low IQ Ultra Low Dropout LDO
MLF and MicroLeadFrame are registered trademarks of Amkor Technology, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
December 2008  M9999-120508-A
General Description
The MIC5326/7 is a low quiescent current, low dropout
regulator designed for optimal performance in a small

sure to monitor the output voltage at the VOUT (J3)
terminal.
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
MIC5326-2.8YMT EV 150mA Low IQ , Low dropout LDO
VOUT = 2.8V Evaluation Board
MIC5327-1.8YMT EV 300mA Low IQ , Low dropout LDO
VOUT = 1.8V Evaluation Board
MIC5327-2.8YMT EV 300mA Low IQ , Low dropout LDO
VOUT = 2.8V Evaluation Board
Micrel, Inc. MIC5326/7 Evaluation Board
December 2008 2 M9999-120508-A
Evaluation Board Schematic
J3
VOUTVIN1
EN3
VOUT 4
GND 2
U1
MIC5326/7-xxYMT
J4
GND
C2
1µF/6.3V
J1
VIN
J5
EN
C1
10µF/6.3V
R1
10k
J2
GND
Bill of Materials
Item Part Number Manufacturer Description Qty
C1 C1608X5R0J106Z TDK(1) Capacitor, 10µF Ceramic, 6.3V, X5R, Size 0603 1
C2 C1608X5R0J105K TDK(1) Capacitor, 1µF Ceramic, 6.3V, X5R, Size 0603 1
R1 CRCW06031002FKEYE3 Vishay(2) Resistor, 10kΩ, 1%, 1/16W, Size 0603 1
MIC5326-xxYMT 150mA Low IQ  Ultra Low Dropout LDO 1.2mmx1.6mm Thin MLF®
U1
MIC5327-xxYMT
Micrel(3)
300mA Low IQ  Ultra Low Dropout LDO 1.2mmx1.6mm Thin MLF®
1
Notes: